NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Interest-bearing bank and

other borrowings 759 759

Deferred government grants 94,313 94,313

Deferred tax liabilities 98,762 98,762

Total non-current liabilities 193,834 193,834

Net assets 1,655,643 1,655,643

EQUITY

Equity attributable to owners

of the parent

Issued capital 72,624 72,624

Share premium 236,536 236,536

Reserves 1,220,365 1,220,365

1,529,525 1,529,525

Non-controlling interests 126,118 126,118

Total equity 1,655,643 1,655,643

(iii) Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Enlarged Group

under scenario 1

Under scenario 1, the Group acquired 2.8% of the Target Group, and accounted for it as

an available-for-sale investment.

The pro forma adjustments represent the cash considerations under scenario 1.

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– IV-4 –

(iv) Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Enlarged Group under scenario 2

The Group

as at

30 June 2014

The Target

Group as at

30 June 2014 Pro Forma

Unaudited

Adjustments

Unaudited Pro

Forma

Enlarged Group

as at 30 June

2014

Scenario 2

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(1) (2)

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 1,021,604 194,350 1,215,954

Prepaid land lease payments 196,820 31,257 228,077

Goodwill 347,356 —

Scenario 2 5,359,043 5,706,399

Other intangible assets 124,483 35,655 160,138

Investment in subsidiaries — —

Scenario 2 6,100,020 (6,100,020) —

Investment in an associate 5,932 9,583 15,515

Available-for-sale investments 4,483 1,893 6,376

Long-term deferred expenditure 42 — 42

Other non-current assets — 8,978 8,978

Deferred tax assets 78,560 17,678 96,238

Total non-current assets 1,779,280 299,394 7,437,717

CURRENT ASSETS

Inventories 226,316 62,161 288,477

Trade and bill receivables 776,800 426,955 1,203,755

Prepayments, deposits and

other receivables 59,046 18,129 77,175

Due from related parties 8,710 13,513 22,223

Pledged short-term deposits 271,788 — 271,788

Available-for-sale investments 40,000 181,555 221,555

Cash and cash equivalents 302,542 74,810 377,352

Total current assets 1,685,202 777,123 2,462,325

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– IV-5 –

The Group

as at

30 June 2014

The Target

Group as at

30 June 2014 Pro Forma

Unaudited

Adjustments

Unaudited Pro

Forma

Enlarged Group

as at 30 June

2014

Scenario 2

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(1) (2)

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and notes payables 58,819 5,554 64,373

Other payables and accruals 431,825 88,366

Scenario 2 6,100,020 6,620,211

Interest-bearing bank and

other borrowings 1,013,271 189,365 1,202,636

Deferred government grants 51,551 1,598 53,149

Tax payable 59,305 37,575 96,880

Due to related parties 234 3,143 3,377

Total current liabilities 1,615,005 325,601 8,040,626

NET CURRENT ASSETS 70,197 451,522 (5,578,301)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS

CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,849,477 750,916 1,859,416

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Interest-bearing bank and

other borrowings 759 7,050 7,809

Deferred government grants 94,313 — 94,313

Deferred tax liabilities 98,762 2,889 101,651

Total non-current liabilities 193,834 9,939 203,773

Net assets 1,655,643 740,977 1,655,643

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

– IV-6 –

The Group

as at

30 June 2014

The Target

Group as at

30 June 2014 Pro Forma

Unaudited

Adjustments

Unaudited Pro

Forma

Enlarged Group

as at 30 June

2014

Scenario 2

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(1) (2)

Net assets 1,655,643 740,977 1,655,643

EQUITY

Equity attributable to

owners of the parent

Issued capital 72,624 30,500

Scenario 2 (30,500) 72,624

Share premium 236,536 — 236,536

Reserves 1,220,365 710,477

Scenario 2 (710,477) 1,220,365